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19 Grange Ave. is a centrally located property within the downtown core and is near the OCAD University campus. On the lot 
sits a 3-storey newly renovated 3,200 sf main home with rental units. A building permit is in place for a 2-storey, 4-bedroom, 
3.5 bath, 1,500 sf laneway suite with a separate basement entrance. This property displays how by maximizing both the main 
home and laneway suite footprint, ample interior living space can be allocated towards rental gains in comfortably sized units.

MASSING

FLOOR AREAS

LANEWAY SUITE
2-storey + Basement, 1 unit 
1,533.0 sq.ft

MAIN HOUSE
3-storey + Basement, 3 units  

3,200 sq.ft

FLOOR UNIT A UNIT B UNIT C

THIRD − − 458.6 sq.ft (42.6sqm)

SECOND − − 912.7 sq.ft (84.8sqm)

GROUND − 861.0 sq.ft (80.0sqm) −

BASEMENT 967.7 sq.ft (89.9sqm) − −

TOTAL 967.7 sq.ft (89.9sqm) 861.0 sq.ft (80.0sqm) 1,371.3 sq.ft (127.4sqm)

3,200 sq.ft (297.3qm)

FLOOR

SECOND

GROUND

BASEMENT

1,533.0 sq.ft (145.1sqm)

UNIT D

528.0 sq.ft (49.0sqm)

558.0 sq.ft (51.8sqm)

447.0 sq.ft (44.3sqm)

LANEWAY SUITE INTERIOR AREA TOTAL

INTERIOR FLOOR AREAS (MAIN HOUSE)

INTERIOR FLOOR AREAS (LANEWAY SUITE)

MAIN HOUSE INTERIOR AREA TOTAL

FLOOR UNIT A UNIT B UNIT C

THIRD − − 458.6 sq.ft (42.6sqm)

SECOND − − 912.7 sq.ft (84.8sqm)

GROUND − 861.0 sq.ft (80.0sqm) −

BASEMENT 967.7 sq.ft (89.9sqm) − −

TOTAL 967.7 sq.ft (89.9sqm) 861.0 sq.ft (80.0sqm) 1,371.3 sq.ft (127.4sqm)

3,200 sq.ft (297.3qm)

FLOOR

SECOND

GROUND

BASEMENT

1,533.0 sq.ft (145.1sqm)

UNIT D

528.0 sq.ft (49.0sqm)

558.0 sq.ft (51.8sqm)

447.0 sq.ft (44.3sqm)

LANEWAY SUITE INTERIOR AREA TOTAL

INTERIOR FLOOR AREAS (MAIN HOUSE)

INTERIOR FLOOR AREAS (LANEWAY SUITE)

MAIN HOUSE INTERIOR AREA TOTAL



4
19 Grange Avenue

Sales Package

MAIN HOUSE

The newly renovated 3,200 sq.ft main home features 
three rental units. 
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IMAGES: EXTERIOR

FRONT YARD

STREET VIEW AERIAL

REAR YARD

AERIAL
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IMAGES: BASEMENT

BASEMENT ENTRY

KITCHEN

LIVING & KITCHEN

BEDROOM
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IMAGES: GROUND

COMMON HALLWAY

BEDROOM

LIVING & KITCHEN

BEDROOM
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IMAGES: SECOND FLOOR

ENTRY & WASHER/DRYER

BEDROOM

BATHROOM

STAIRS TO THIRD FLOOR
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IMAGES: THIRD FLOOR

LIVING & KITCHEN

KITCHEN

KITCHEN & TERRACE

TERRACE
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MAIN HOUSE FLOOR PLANS

Interior Floor area: 861.0sf (80.0m²)
2-bed, 1-bath w/ laundry

GROUND FLOOR

Basement – 19 Grange, Unit A

Main Floor – 19 Grange, Unit B

Interior Floor Area: 967.7sf (89.9m²)
2-bed, 1-bath w/ laundry

BASEMENT
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MAIN HOUSE FLOOR PLANS

Second Floor – 19 Grange, Unit C

Third Floor – 19 Grange, Unit C

Interior Floor area: 912.7sf (84.8m²)
3-bed + den, 2-bath w/ laundry

SECOND FLOOR

Interior Floor Area: 458.6sf (42.6m²)
Living areas & rooftop terrace 

THIRD FLOOR
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LANEWAY SUITE FLOOR PLANS

The 1,533.0 sq.ft laneway suite features a spacious 4-bed, 3.5 bath unit with 
laneway and basement entrances. Permits are in place for construction to begin 
immediately. 
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IMAGES

LANEWAY 

REAR YARD
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LANEWAY SUITE FLOOR PLANS

Interior Floor area: 861.0sf (80.0m²) 
Living areas & powder room

GROUND FLOOR
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Interior Floor area: 912.7sf (84.8m²)
3-bed, 2-bath
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LANEWAY SUITE FLOOR PLANS

Interior Floor area: 861.0sf (80.0m²)
4th bedroom, full bath, separate basement entrance

BASEMENT
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LANEWAY SUITE BUILDING PERMIT

ORPHANAGE MEWS

GRANGE AVE.

PROPOSED LWS PRINCIPAL 
ENTRANCE; SEE 
SITE PLAN

PUMPER TRUCK 
LOCATION

FH

19 GRANGE AVE.
MAIN RESIDENCE

78.59m 
(TO CURB)

11.0m 
(TO HYDRANT)

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2017
DATA MATRIX PART 9ITEM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW CONSTRUCTION

ADDITION

ALTERATION - INTERIORCHANGE OF USE

1

2

3

6

7

8

9

10

12

MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S)

BUILDING AREA (m²)

NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE 2 BELOW GRADE 1

NUMBER OF STREETS/FIRE FIGHTER ACCESS

SPRINKLER SYSTEM EXISTING ENTIRE BUILDING

SELECTED COMPARTMENTS

SELECTED FLOOR AREAS

BASEMENT IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING

NOT REQUIRED

FIRE ALARM REQUIRED YES NO

CONSTRUCTION  RESTRICTIONS COMBUSTIBLE
PERMITTED

ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION COMBUSTIBLE

NON - COMBUSTIBLE
REQUIRED

NON - COMBUSTIBLE

BOTH

BOTH

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON m²/PERSON DESIGN OF BUILDING N/A (NO CHANGE)

GROUP DIV.

ONTARIO REFERENCE
REFERENCES ARE TO DIVISION B 

UNLESS NOTED [A] FOR DIVISION A 
OR [C] FOR DIVISION C

PART 9

9.10.2.

1.4.1.2.[A]

1.1.2.[A]

1.4.1.2. [A] & 9.10.4

9.10.20

9.10.8.2. - 4.

9.10.18.

9.10.6.

3.1.17

EXISTING (1)

17 SPATIAL SEPARATION - CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS

WALL EXPOSED BLDG.
FACE (m²)

LIMITING
DIST.(m)

SOUTH

AREA OF
OPNGS

C N/A

PERMITTED MAX.
OPNGS IN EBF = LD ² *

FRR
(HOURS)

MEZZANINE(S) AREA (m2)  ____N/A

32.41NORTH

59.1 m²PROPOSED:

4a GROSS FLOOR AREA (m²) 1.4.1.2.[A]59.1 m²GROUND LEVEL:

59.1 m²UPPER LEVEL:

59.1 m²TOTAL:

GROUND LEVEL:

UPPER LEVEL:

TOTAL:

N/A

2 PERSONS PER SLEEPING AREA*

8 PERSONS

5 9.10.4.1.

14 BARRIER - FREE DESIGN YES NO 9.5.2.& 3.8.1.1.

15 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES YES NO 9.10.1.3.

16 REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS

ROOF

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY F.R.R.
(HOURS)

FLOORS OVER BASEMENT

FLOORS

MEZZANINE

-

LISTED
DESIGN

- YES NO N/A

NON-COMBUSTIBLE
IN LIEU OF F.R.R.

YES NO N/A

YES NO N/A

YES NO N/A

-

-

-

SUPPORT.
ASSEMBLY

-

- -

- -

- -

9.10.8.

9.10.14. & 9.10.15

18 WASHROOM CALCULATIONS

33.89

55.91

55.91

4.52 (2.26)

0.31

0.34

-

4.90

0

0

0.75

0.75

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION -

11

13

3.2.2.46. GROUP C, UP TO 3 STOREYS

*AS PER OBC 3.1.17.1 (b)

2 PERSONS

GROUND LEVEL:

UPPER LEVEL: 2 LAVATORIES + 2 WATER CLOSETS + 1 SHOWER + 1 BATHTUB

WEST

EAST

-

5.11

*AS PER OBC 9.10.14.4 (1)(c)(i)

LISTED
DESIGN

NBC 
EW2C
NBC 

EW2C

CONST.
REQUIRED

CLADDING
REQUIRED PROPOSED

BOTH

BOTH

COMBUSTIBLE OR
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
COMBUSTIBLE OR

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

0.75 NBC 
EW2C

COMBUSTIBLE OR
NON-COMBUSTIBLE

0.75 NBC 
EW2C

COMBUSTIBLE OR
NON-COMBUSTIBLE

BOTH

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

COMBUSTIBLE OR
NON-COMBUSTIBLE

COMBUSTIBLE OR
NON-COMBUSTIBLE

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

BOTH

BASEMENT LEVEL:

1 LAVATORY + 1 WATER CLOSET

1 LAVATORY + 1 WATER CLOSET + 1 SHOWER

BASEMENT LEVEL: 2 PERSONS PER SLEEPING AREA* 6 PERSONS

6.02 (3.01) 8.829.06

45o ANGULAR PLANE

24' - 7" [7.50 m]

19
' -

 8
" [

6.
00

 m
]

32' - 10" [10.00 m]

LANEWAY SETBACK

PROPERTY LINE
REQUIRED SETBACK

13
' -

 1
" [

4.
00

 m
] PROPOSED LANEWAY SUITE

MAIN REAR WALL OF 
EX. HOUSE, REF TO 
ELEV.

1' - 1" [0.32 m]

4' - 11" [1.50 m]

45°

DORMER BEYOND

EXISTING REAR ELEVATION CALCULATIONS

19.36 ft²
[1.80 m²]

17.00 ft²
[1.58 m²]

17.99 ft²
[1.67 m²]

25.25 ft²
[2.35 m²]

16.67 ft²
[1.55 m²]

GRADE

1ST FLOOR

2ND FLOOR 

3RD FLOOR 

9'
 - 

8"
 [2

.9
6 

m
]

10
' -

 2
" [

3.
10

 m
]

10
' -

 7
" [

3.
22

 m
]

4'
 - 

6"
 [1

.3
7 

m
]

34
' -

 1
1"

 [1
0.

65
 m

]

3RD FLOOR CEILING 

40.00 ft²
[3.72 m²]

2ND FLOOR CEILING

1ST FLOOR CEILING

EX. BRICK

EX. STEPS

16.67 ft²
[1.55 m²]

TOTAL EXPOSED BUILDING FACE:
TOTAL: 534.82 sf (49.69m2)
A: 125.38 sf (11.65m2)
B: 236.05 sf (21.93m2)
C: 311.21 sf (28.91m2)

TOTAL UNPROTECTED OPENINGS:
TOTAL: 136.38 sf  (12.67m2)
A: 33.34 sf  (3.10m2)
B: 43.24 sf  (4.02m2) 
C: 82.67 sf  (7.69m2) 

TOTAL % OF EXPOSED OPENING AREA
(AS PER OBC TABLE 9.10.15.2.4):
:
TOTAL: 27%
A: 26.6%
B: 18.3%
C: 26.6%

REQUIRED MIN. LIMITING DISTANCE*:
A: 1.8m
B: 3.0m
C: 4.0m

EXISTING MIN. LIMITING DISTANCE*:
A: 1.8m (REF. TO SITE PLAN)
B: 3.79m
C: 9.44m

*AS PER OBC 9.10.15.2.(b)(iii) &
TABLE 9.10.15.4

OUTLINE OF
EXPOSED
BUILDING FACE C
311.21 ft² [28.91 m²]

OUTLINE OF
EXPOSED
BUILDING FACE B
236.05 ft² [21.93 m²]

OUTLINE OF
EXPOSED
BUILDING FACE A
125.38 ft² [11.65 m²]

6.31 ft²
[0.59 m²]

PX
x

PARTITION TYPE

MODIFIER NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

'x' = SUBSTITUTE 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD FOR 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD

TYPE P1 - TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION (4-5/8") 

2" x 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O/C 
1/2" GWB ON BOTH SIDESP1

TYPE F2 - TYPICAL ASSEMBLY FLOOR  (10 3/4")

FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS
ON UNDERLAYMENT AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING, GLUED & SCREWED
FLOOR JOISTS (REFER TO FRAMING NOTES)
1/2" GWB FINISH

F2

TYPE W1- INSULATED EXTERIOR WALL:
METAL CLADDING (9 1/2") - NBC EW2C - 0.75 HR - R22+6CI MIN.

1" METAL CLADDING - REFER TO ELEVATIONS/CLADDING SCHEDULE
1" x 3" STRAPPING @ 16" O/C
1 1/2" (R6) ROCKWOOL COMFORTBOARD 80 INSULATION
DUPONT TYVEK COMMERCIAL WRAP WEATHER BARRIER
1/2" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 
ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED W/ PROCLIMA TESCON VANA SHEATHING TAPE
2" x 6"  WOOD STUDS @ 16" O/C
5 1/2" (R22) ROCKWOOL CAVITYROCK INSULATION
CERTAINTEED MEMBRAIN VAPOUR RETARDER
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD FINISH

W1

W2

TYPE F1 - CONCRETE BASEMENT SLAB (1'-0") - R20 MIN.

FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS
ON UNDERLAYMENT AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
4" CONCRETE SLAB - 32 MPa @ 28 DAYS, 5% - 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT - TROWEL FINISH, OPTIONAL WWM 
REINFORCING IN CENTRE OF SLAB
4" (R20) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL MEDIUM DENSITY POLYURETHANE FOAM INSULATION
4" MIN. COMPACTED FREE DRAINING GRANULAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL
(NOTE: NO INTERIOR VAPOUR BARRIER IN THIS ASSEMBLY)

F1

NOTE: AT NORTH & SOUTH EXT. WALLS, PACK RIMBOARD CAVITY W/ FIBERBATT INSULATION AND INSTALL 
TYPE 'X' GWB BETWEEN JOISTS

NOTE: REPLACE GWB W/ MOULD RESISTANT WALL BOARD @ WET SIDE OF W/C LOCATIONS AND CEMENT 
BOARD @ TILE LOCATIONS

W6

W7

TYPE W6 - INSULATED FOUNDATION WALL: CAST IN PLACE CONC. WALL - R12 + 5CI MIN.

MESH REINFORCED STUCCO FINISH AT EXPOSED XPS INSULATION; ABOVE GRADE
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR COLOUR & FINISH)
1 1/2" (R7.5CI) XPS RIGID INSULATION 
FOUNDATION WATER PROOFING; HENRY BLUESKIN WP200
8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (REFER TO STRUCTURAL NOTES)
INTERIOR DRAINAGE LAYER; DELTA MS DIMPLE MEMBRANE 
2" x 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O/C
3 1/2" (R14) ROCKWOOL COMFORTBATT INSULATION IN STUD CAVITY
CERTAINTEED MEMBRAIN VAPOUR RETARDER
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD FINISH

TYPE W7 - INSULATED FOUNDATION WALL AT SHORING: CAST IN PLACE CONC. WALL - R12 + 5CI MIN.

SHORING PILES AND LAGGING; REF TO SHORING DRAWINGS
6" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL (REFER TO STRUCTURAL NOTES)
INTERIOR DRAINAGE LAYER; DELTA MS DIMPLE MEMBRANE 
MIN. 1" (R6.5ci) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE FOAM INSULATION
2" x 4" WOOD STUDS @ 16" O/C FRAMED WIDE END; OFFSET 1 3/4" FROM CONCRETE WALL;
PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR STUDS @ 24" VERT. O/C TO ENSURE PLUM WALL
FILL REMAINING CAVITY W/ 1 3/4" (MIN. R10.5) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL HIGH DENSITY 
POLYURETHANE FOAM INSULATION
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD FINISH
(NOTE: NO INTERIOR VAPOUR RETARDER IN THIS ASSEMBLY)

TYPE W2 - INSULATED EXTERIOR WALL: WOOD LAP SIDING (10") -  NBC EW2C - 0.75 HR - R22+6CI MIN.

W1 WALL ASSEMBLY EXCEPT WITH;
MAIBEC WOOD TONGUE AND GROOVE SIDING - REFER TO ELEVATIONS/CLADDING SCHEDULE
1"x3" VERTICAL STRAPPING @ 16" O/C 

TYPE R2 - INSULATED LOW-SLOPE W/ PURLINS ROOF ASSEMBLY; (VARIES)
A5 - R31 MIN [SB-12 TABLE 3.1.1.2.A (IP)] / C4 - R31 MIN [SB-12 TABLE 3.1.1.2.C (IP)]

2 PLY ROOFING MEMBRANE - TORCH LAY
3/16" IKO PROTECTION BOARD AND BASESHEET
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PURLINS AS REQUIRED TO SLOPE; PERP. TO ROOF FRAMING
ROOF RAFTERS (REFER TO FRAMING NOTES)
4" (R20) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL MEDIUM DENSITY POLYURETHANE FOAM INSULATION
FILL CAVITY W/  ROCKWOOL COMFORTBATT (R11 MIN.)
1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD FINISH; TAPE AND SEAL JOINTS
(NOTE: NO INTERIOR VAPOUR RETARDER IN THIS ASSEMBLY)

R2

TYPE R1 - INSULATED SLOPED ROOF ASSEMBLY (10 3/8") -  R31 MIN

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE - REFER TO ELEVATIONS / CLADDING SCHEDULE
BLUESKIN RF200 ICE & WATER SHIELD ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING
VENTILATED AIR SPACE; 2" x 2" FURRING @ 16" O/C
DUPONT TYVEK COMMERCIAL WRAP WEATHER BARRIER
5/8" EXTERIOR T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING
ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED W/ PROCLIMA TESCON VANA SHEATHING TAPE
ROOF JOISTS (REFER TO FRAMING NOTES)
4" (R20) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL MEDIUM DENSITY POLYURETHANE FOAM INSULATION
FILL CAVITY W. ROCKWOOL COMFORTBATT (R11 MIN.)
1/2" GWB FINISH (NOTE: THIS ASSEMBLY WILL NOT RECEIVE AN INTERIOR VAPOUR RETARDER)

R1

SCALE

JOB NODATE

CHECKED

SHEET REV

DRAWN

THIS DOCUMENT IS COPYRIGHTED AND 
SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT 

THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
ARCHITECT.

ALL PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE 
THE PROPERTY OF LANESCAPE INC. AND 
MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION 

OF WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS 
AND SHALL REPORT ANY ERRORS OR 

DISCREPANCIES WITHOUT DELAY.

140 YONGE STREET, SUITE 200 
TORONTO, ON M5C 1X6 

416 414 9944 x 1

LANESCAPE INC.

As indicated
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OBC MATRIX

ASSEMBLIES SCHEDULE

WALLS/PARTITIONS

ASSEMBLY TAGS

FLOORS AND ROOF

KEY PLAN

BY-LAW DIAGRAM (SITE SECTION)

REAR ELEVATION OF EXISTING HOUSE

CONTACTS

LANESCAPE INC.
140 YONGE STREET, SUITE 200
TORONTO, ONTARIO M5C1X6
info@lanescape.ca
416 414 9944

ARCHITECTURAL

PROJECT MANAGER

ARCHITECT
CRAIG RACE ARCHITECTURE INC.
140 YONGE STREET, SUITE 200
TORONTO, ONTARIO M5C 1X6
info@craigrace.com
647 823 6877

M1 FORCED AIR DUCT LAYOUT - BASEMENT
M2 FORCED AIR DUCT LAYOUT - 1ST FLOOR
M3 FORCED AIR DUCT LAYOUT - 2ND FLOOR
M4 HRV SIMPLIFIED CONNECTION SCHEMATIC

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL DESIGNER
ANRAN BUILDING SERVICES LTD.
haibo.chen2001@yahoo.com
416 828 8668

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
YCL STRUCTURAL DESIGNS INC.
yuching@yclstructuraldesigns.ca
416 828 5432

A0.0 COVER SHEET
A0.1 SITE PLAN & PROJECT NOTES
A1.0 PROPOSED BASEMENT PLANS
A1.1 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLANS
A1.2 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLANS
A1.3 SLAB AND ROOF PLANS
A2.0 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A3.0 BUILDING SECTIONS
A3.1 BUILDING SECTIONS
A4.0 WALL SECTIONS
A5.0 DETAILS
A5.1 DETAILS
A6.0 INTERIOR DETAILS
A6.1 INTERIOR AND STAIR DETAILS
A8.0 PROJECT SCHEDULES

GENERAL NOTES
ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, THE NATIONAL FIRE CODE, THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND 
SAFETY ACT AND ANY OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE SITE AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING PRICING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY 
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS OR SITE CONDITIONS TO THE PROJECT MANAGER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

1. ALL WORK TO BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF 
THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC). 

2. DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED

3. CONTRACTORS TO VISIT SITE AND FAMILIARIZE WITH ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO 
TENDER SUBMISSION.

4. ALL JOISTS TO RECEIVE CROSS-BRIDGING AS PER OBC REQUIREMENTS. SOLID 
BRIDGING TO BE USED OVER INTERIOR BEARING WALLS/BEAMS.

5. DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS.

6. TRIPLE JOISTS UNDER ALL LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS. HEADER JOISTS TO BE 
DOUBLED IN CONDITIONS WHERE THE FLOOR OPENING EXCEEDS 4'-0" TO A MAX. 
OF 10'-0"

7. PROVIDE GALV METAL JOIST HANGERS FOR SUPPORT OF JOISTS FRAMING INTO 
SIDES OF WOOD BEAM TRIMMERS AND HEADERS. INSTALL HANGERS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS' WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

8. SINGLE STATION SMOKE/CO2 DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT CEILINGS 
BETWEEN BEDROOMS AND REMAINDER OF THE LANEWAY SUITE AS SHOWN ON 
DRAWINGS. DETECTORS SHALL BE ULC LABELED.

9. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL PLUMBING DISTRIBUTION AND ROUGH-INS AS INDICATED 
ON ARCH/MECHANICAL DRAWINGS ACCORDING TO LOCAL PLUMBING CODES. SUPPLY 
AND INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING FIXTURES BY CLIENT.

10. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL ITEMS AS INDICATED ON THE 
ARCHITECTURAL/MECHANICAL DRAWINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL ELECTRICAL 
AND MECHANICAL CODES.

11. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE SITE VERIFIED.

12. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

13. WHERE PLUMBING FIXTURES ABUT AN EXTERIOR WALL, ROUTE SUPPLY AND DRAIN 
LINES WITHIN THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE INSULATED CAVITY. PROVIDE STRAPPING OR 
DRAIN CONNECTIONS TO AN INTERIOR PARTITION AS REQUIRED.

14. PROVIDE INSULATION AS PER OBC 12.3.4.5. AND PROTECTION ON SERVICE 
CONNECTIONS ENTERING THE BUILDING BELOW GRADE AND WITHIN A 4'-0" RADIUS OF 
EXPOSED GRADE.
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W/D

D
T

D

USB USB

EF

G
FI

GFI

D
T

EF

G
FI

CEILING FINISH MARKER

INDICATES CEILING CONSTRUCTION AND HEIGHT 
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

RECESSED POT LIGHT FIXTURE

WATER-TIGHT FIXTURE WHERE APPLICABLE

EF NEW CEILING MOUNTED LOW DBA EXHAUST FAN

RECESSED DIRECTIONAL POT LIGHT FIXTURE

WATER-TIGHT FIXTURE WHERE APPLICABLE

TWO-WAY SWITCH (THREE-WAY WHERE INDICATED)

DUPLEX OUTLET (GFI WHERE INDICATED)
ALL LIGHTS TO BE LED @ 3000K, CENTERED IN ROOM, ON WALLS, OR OVER FIXTURES UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

ALL POT LIGHTS TO BE 18" O/C OFF FACE OF WALL/BUILT-INS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO 
ELEVATIONS AND INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHTS.

WATERTIGHT HOUSINGS AT SHOWER AND OUTDOOR FIXTURES

WHEN GROUPING OUTLETS, ENSURE EQUAL SPACING VERTICALLY AND AN EVEN LINE HORIZONTALLY, 
USE GANG BOXES AND GANG COVER PLATES WHEREVER POSSIBLE, EXCEPT IN BASEMENT CENTRAL 
CLUSTER. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER OF OUTLET PLATES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REFER TO MILLWORK DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF OUTLETS AND SWITCHES 
LOCATED INSIDE OR BELOW MILLWORK UNITS. IN THE CASE OF OUTLETS WHICH ARE TO BE BUILT-IN TO 
MILLWORK UNITS, THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ELECTRICAL BOXES TO THE 
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR. ALL WIRING AND TERMINATIONS WILL BE BY THE ELECTRICAL SUB-
CONTRACTOR.

ADDITION, SUBTRACTION, OR RELOCATION OF LIGHTING, POWER, AND COMMS MUST BE REVIEWED AND 
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT IN ADVANCE AND IN WRITING.

THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL FOR 
THE LOCATION OF OUTLETS, SWITCHES, ETC. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK AT COMPLETION OF 
ROUGH-INS.

DATA AND COXIAL RECEPTACLES RUN TO SWITCH IN A/V CLOSET, THEN TO EXTERNAL BOX FOR 
CONNECTION TO PROVIDER.

DUAL USB DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
USB

UTILITY OUTLET (CO-ORDINATE W/ EQUIPMENT SPECS)

LED STRIP

INDICATES AREA OF BULKHEAD OR DROPPED CEILING

OCTAGON BOX, INSTALL OWNER-SUPPLIED FIXTURE

INTERCONNECTED SMOKE & CO2 DETECTOR

CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S531WALL MOUNTED OCTAGON BOX

INSTALL CLIENT-SUPPLIED FIXTURE 
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT.)

DATA RECEPTACLE

8' - 0"
GWB

HEAT DETECTOR

135 FIXED TEMPERATURE TYPE - CEILING TYPE -
CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S530

5

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S528

FIRE ALARM HORN

WALL MOUNTED - CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S525

FIRE ALARM STROBE

WALL MOUNTED - WEATHERPROOF & CONFROMING TO 
CAN/ULC-S526

S

FRAMING

R3  - 2" x 8" @ 16" O.C.
J1  - 2" x 10" @ 16" O.C.
DR - DOUBLE RAFTER
DJ  - DOUBLE JOIST
LDGR2 - 2 x 10 PT LEDGER FASTENED WITH 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 16" O/C

BEAM SCHEDULE

B1  -  2-PLY 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL
B3  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL
B5  -  3-PLY 1 3/4" x 9 1/2" LVL
B6  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 9 1/2" LVL
B8  -  3-PLY 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL
B9  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL
B14 - W8 x 35

LINTEL SCHEDULE

L1  -  (2) 2" x 8"
L2  -  (3) 2" x 8"
L5  -  (2) - 15M REBAR MIN 5" BEYOND EACH SIDE OF OPENING [MIN 9" DEPTH]

POST SCHEDULE

P3  -  (3) 2" x 6"
P4  -  (4) 2" x 6"
P5  -  HSS 3 1/2"Ø x 1/4" POST W/ 6" x 6" x 1/4" PLATES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

1) ALL LUMBER TO BE MIN. SPF #1 / #2
2) ALL FOOTINGS TO BE BEARING ON NATIVE SOIL
3) ASSUMED BEARING CAPACITY OF 100 kPA TO BE 
CONFIRMED ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION
4) PROVIDE 3-PLY POST AT ALL BEAM AND LINTEL BEARINGS 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
5) CONCRETE STRENGTH TO BE MIN. 20 MPa UNLESS NOTED
6) ALL MULTI-PLY BEAMS TO BE CONNECTED AS PER 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
7) ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS TO BE 
PRESSURE TREATED. ALL LVL MEMBERS TO BE PROTECTED 
FROM THE ELEMENTS.
8) FASTEN DOWN INTERIOR ENDS OF ALL CANTILEVERED 
BEAMS TO RESIST UPLIFT

5
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FF01
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EQ
.
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.

EQ EQ
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FIRE ALARM 
CONTROL PANEL

GWB
7' - 2"
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CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS 
AND SHALL REPORT ANY ERRORS OR 
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140 YONGE STREET, SUITE 200 
TORONTO, ON M5C 1X6 

416 414 9944 x 1

LANESCAPE INC.

As indicated
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SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"A1.0
1 BASEMENT PLAN

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"A1.0
2 BASEMENT RCP

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.0
4 BASEMENT BATH RCP

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.0
3 BASEMENT BATH PLAN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.0
5 BSMNT BATH EL. A

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.0
6 BSMNT BATH EL. B

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.0
7 BSMNT BATH EL. C

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.0
8 BSMNT BATH EL. D
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ZONING STATISTICS

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESIGNATION

LOT AREA

REQUIREMENT

LANDSCAPING - LANEWAY

LANDSCAPING - REAR YARD

SETBACK - REAR (LANE)

SETBACK - SIDE (EAST)

SETBACK - SIDE (WEST)

SEPARATION

BUILDING LENGTH

BUILDING WIDTH

HEIGHT

LOT COVERAGE

19 GRANGE AVE., TORONTO, ON M5T 1C6

PART OF LOT 4 REG. PLAN 534 CITY OF TORONTO

R (f4.5; d1.0) (x834)

284.5m2

PERMITTED

75% (MIN. EXC. DRIVE)

85%

1.5m (MIN.)

0.0m 

0.0m

7.5m (MIN.)

10.0m (MAX.)

8.0m (MAX.)

6.0m (MAX.)

30% (MAX.)

PROPOSED

77%

85%

1.5m 

0.3m 

0.3m

7.8m

10.0m

5.90m

6.0m

21%

MAIN ENTRY

PROPOSED 
BUILDING AREA

OVERHEAD DOOR

SECONDARY ENTRY

EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN
TRUNK DIAMETER

PROPOSED 
CONCRETE WALKWAY/PAVERS

øX.Xm

PROPOSED 
SOFT LANDSCAPING

PROPOSED 
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED
PLANTING

EXISTING 
BUILDING

TREE PROTECTION ZONE
ONGRADE ROOT PROTECTION TO BE LAID

TREE PROTECTION HOARDING
3/4" PLYWOOD ON 2" x 4" FRAME, 2.4m HIGH, 
SEE ARBORIST REPORT

TPH

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

EXISTING: DETACHED 2 STOREY TRIPLEX DWELLING WITH A 
DETACHED GARAGE ON THE REAR LANEWAY

PROPOSED: NO CHANGES TO EXISTING DWELLING. LANEWAY 
GARAGE TO BE DEMOLISHED AND REPLACED BY A 2-STOREY 
LANEWAY SUITE WITH FINISHED BASEMENT

PROPOSED LANEWAY SUITE FLOOR AREAS

FLOOR

SECOND

GROUND

BASEMENT

TOTAL

MAIN UNIT

528sf [49.0m2]

558sf [51.8m2]

477sf [44.3m2]

1,562sf [145.2m2]

2,221sf [206.3m2]TOTAL

EXISTING RESIDENCE FLOOR AREAS

PROPERTY LINE

LA
NE

W
AY

G
RA

NG
E 

AV
E

No. 21
2 1/2 STOREY

BRICK DWELLING

GARAGE
MIN. REAR YARD 

SEPARATION

PORCH

1-STOREY 
ADDITION

SOFT 
LANDSCAPING  

[60.0m2]

No. 19
2 1/2 STOREY

BRICK DWELLING

No. 17
2 1/2 STOREY

BRICK DWELLING

PORCH

PORCH

GARAGE

PROPERTY LINE

1-STOREY 
ADDITION

2-STOREY 
ADDITION

EX. RIGHT 
OF WAY

24' - 7" [7.50m] 1' - 0" [0.32m] 32' - 10" [10.00m]

WALKOUT
[3.5m2]

19
' -

 4
" [

5.
90

m
]

EXTENT OF 
ANGULAR PLANE

6' - 7" [2.00m]

WALKOUT/
PATIO [4.7m2]

EX. PORCH TO 
BE REMOVED

AV. GRADE = 93.63m
GFE = 93.95m

HP ROOF = 99.63m

PROPOSED 2-STOREY 
LANEWAY SUITE

93
.50

93.5093
.75

93.75

4' - 11" [1.50m] 9' - 11" [3.02m]

W.W. 
(1.3m2)

2' - 0" [0.60m]

5'
 - 

11
" [

1.
80

m
]

BIKE PARKING 
[2.2m2]EX. SHED TO 

BE REMOVED

EX. GARAGE TO 
BE REMOVED

CONC. STEPS 
(0.8m2)

EX. TREE TO 
BE REMOVED

21
' -

 6
" [

6.
55

m
]

1.5m OPAQUE 
PRIVACY FENCE

1'
 - 

1"
 [0

.3
4m

]
1'

 - 
0"

 [0
.3

1m
]

FENCE

8'
 - 

7"
 [2

.6
2m

]
D

O
R

M
ER

5'
 - 

10
" [

1.
78

m
]

5'
 - 

0"
 [1

.5
2m

]

LINE OF LIMITING 
DISTANCE

SOFT 
LANDSCAPING  
[7.9m2]

MAIN HOUSE LIMITING DISTANCE A: 5' - 11" [1.80m] LWS LIMITING DISTANCE 19' - 9" [6.02m]

ZONE OF 
INFLUENCE; 
REF. TO ZOI 
REPORT

1' - 9" [0.54m]

8'
 - 

1"
 [2

.4
6m

]

EX. TREE 
TO REMAIN

EX. TREE TO 
REMAIN

MAIN HOUSE LIMITING DISTANCE B: 12' - 5" [3.79m]

MAIN HOUSE LIMITING DISTANCE C: 29' - 8" [9.04m]

3'
 - 

0"
 [0

.9
1m

]

2' - 1" [0.63m]
0' - 10" [0.25m]

Ø0.25m Ø0.25m

6' - 7" [2.00m]

TYP. 8' - 0" O.C.

FINISH GRADE

M
IN

. 7
' -

 0
"

P.T. 4x4 POST EMBEDDED MIN 
3'-0" INTO 8"ø SONOTUBE FILLED 
W/ CONCRETE

P.T. 2x4 NAILING STUD, CENTRED.

P.T. 2x4 BOTTOM RAIL

SIENNA BROWN P.T. 1x6 BOARDS 
W/ 1/8" GAP BOTH SIDES, 
EQUALLY SPACE AND ALIGN 
FASTENERS

P.T. 2x4 TOP RAIL

BE
LO

W
 F

IN
IS

H
ED

 G
R

AD
E

M
IN

. 4
' -

 0
"

LEGEND TREE HOARDINGPROJECT STATISTICS
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"A0.1
1 SITE PLAN

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"A0.1
2 TYP. FENCE ELEVATION
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RF

EF

D
D

D
D

D

D
D

D
T

GFIGFI

G
FI

GFI D COMBO

D D

G
FI

RF

D/W

EF

D
T

G
FI

CEILING FINISH MARKER

INDICATES CEILING CONSTRUCTION AND HEIGHT 
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

RECESSED POT LIGHT FIXTURE

WATER-TIGHT FIXTURE WHERE APPLICABLE

EF NEW CEILING MOUNTED LOW DBA EXHAUST FAN

RECESSED DIRECTIONAL POT LIGHT FIXTURE

WATER-TIGHT FIXTURE WHERE APPLICABLE

TWO-WAY SWITCH (THREE-WAY WHERE INDICATED)

DUPLEX OUTLET (GFI WHERE INDICATED)
ALL LIGHTS TO BE LED @ 3000K, CENTERED IN ROOM, ON WALLS, OR OVER FIXTURES UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

ALL POT LIGHTS TO BE 18" O/C OFF FACE OF WALL/BUILT-INS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO 
ELEVATIONS AND INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHTS.

WATERTIGHT HOUSINGS AT SHOWER AND OUTDOOR FIXTURES

WHEN GROUPING OUTLETS, ENSURE EQUAL SPACING VERTICALLY AND AN EVEN LINE HORIZONTALLY, 
USE GANG BOXES AND GANG COVER PLATES WHEREVER POSSIBLE, EXCEPT IN BASEMENT CENTRAL 
CLUSTER. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER OF OUTLET PLATES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REFER TO MILLWORK DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF OUTLETS AND SWITCHES 
LOCATED INSIDE OR BELOW MILLWORK UNITS. IN THE CASE OF OUTLETS WHICH ARE TO BE BUILT-IN TO 
MILLWORK UNITS, THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ELECTRICAL BOXES TO THE 
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR. ALL WIRING AND TERMINATIONS WILL BE BY THE ELECTRICAL SUB-
CONTRACTOR.

ADDITION, SUBTRACTION, OR RELOCATION OF LIGHTING, POWER, AND COMMS MUST BE REVIEWED AND 
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT IN ADVANCE AND IN WRITING.

THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL FOR 
THE LOCATION OF OUTLETS, SWITCHES, ETC. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK AT COMPLETION OF 
ROUGH-INS.

DATA AND COXIAL RECEPTACLES RUN TO SWITCH IN A/V CLOSET, THEN TO EXTERNAL BOX FOR 
CONNECTION TO PROVIDER.

DUAL USB DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
USB

UTILITY OUTLET (CO-ORDINATE W/ EQUIPMENT SPECS)

LED STRIP

INDICATES AREA OF BULKHEAD OR DROPPED CEILING

OCTAGON BOX, INSTALL OWNER-SUPPLIED FIXTURE

INTERCONNECTED SMOKE & CO2 DETECTOR

CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S531WALL MOUNTED OCTAGON BOX

INSTALL CLIENT-SUPPLIED FIXTURE 
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT.)

DATA RECEPTACLE

8' - 0"
GWB

HEAT DETECTOR

135 FIXED TEMPERATURE TYPE - CEILING TYPE -
CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S530

5

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S528

FIRE ALARM HORN

WALL MOUNTED - CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S525

FIRE ALARM STROBE

WALL MOUNTED - WEATHERPROOF & CONFROMING TO 
CAN/ULC-S526

S

FRAMING

R3  - 2" x 8" @ 16" O.C.
J1  - 2" x 10" @ 16" O.C.
DR - DOUBLE RAFTER
DJ  - DOUBLE JOIST
LDGR2 - 2 x 10 PT LEDGER FASTENED WITH 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 16" O/C

BEAM SCHEDULE

B1  -  2-PLY 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL
B3  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL
B5  -  3-PLY 1 3/4" x 9 1/2" LVL
B6  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 9 1/2" LVL
B8  -  3-PLY 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL
B9  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL
B14 - W8 x 35

LINTEL SCHEDULE

L1  -  (2) 2" x 8"
L2  -  (3) 2" x 8"
L5  -  (2) - 15M REBAR MIN 5" BEYOND EACH SIDE OF OPENING [MIN 9" DEPTH]

POST SCHEDULE

P3  -  (3) 2" x 6"
P4  -  (4) 2" x 6"
P5  -  HSS 3 1/2"Ø x 1/4" POST W/ 6" x 6" x 1/4" PLATES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

1) ALL LUMBER TO BE MIN. SPF #1 / #2
2) ALL FOOTINGS TO BE BEARING ON NATIVE SOIL
3) ASSUMED BEARING CAPACITY OF 100 kPA TO BE 
CONFIRMED ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION
4) PROVIDE 3-PLY POST AT ALL BEAM AND LINTEL BEARINGS 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
5) CONCRETE STRENGTH TO BE MIN. 20 MPa UNLESS NOTED
6) ALL MULTI-PLY BEAMS TO BE CONNECTED AS PER 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
7) ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS TO BE 
PRESSURE TREATED. ALL LVL MEMBERS TO BE PROTECTED 
FROM THE ELEMENTS.
8) FASTEN DOWN INTERIOR ENDS OF ALL CANTILEVERED 
BEAMS TO RESIST UPLIFT
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CHECKED

SHEET REV

DRAWN

THIS DOCUMENT IS COPYRIGHTED AND 
SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT 

THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
ARCHITECT.

ALL PRINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE 
THE PROPERTY OF LANESCAPE INC. AND 
MUST BE RETURNED UPON COMPLETION 

OF WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS 
AND SHALL REPORT ANY ERRORS OR 

DISCREPANCIES WITHOUT DELAY.

140 YONGE STREET, SUITE 200 
TORONTO, ON M5C 1X6 

416 414 9944 x 1

LANESCAPE INC.

As indicated
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SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"A1.1
2 RCP-GROUND

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"A1.1
1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.1
3 P/R PLAN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.1
4 P/R RCP

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.1
5 P/R ELEVATION A

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.1
6 P/R ELEVATION B

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.1
7 P/R ELEVATION C

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.1
8 P/R ELEVATION D

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A1.1
9 PROJECTION PLAN DETAIL

NOTE:

ALL DIMENSIONS TAKEN TO FINISH FACE 
OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL WALL FINISHES TO BE PAINTED 
DRYWALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, 
LEVEL 4 FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

PROVIDE DRYWALL RETURNS AT ALL 
WINDOW OPENINGS. NO CASEMENT/TRIM 
AT EXTERIOR OPENINGS. 
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To view the complete drawing package please contact 
Nasma Ali (nasma@onegroupre.com)

AS PER SITE COND.
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WALKOUT

MECH. DRAIN

6" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
W/ 15M @ 8" O/C EACH WAY (MAINTAIN
EXACTLY 2" COVER FROM INTERIOR
FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL TO FACE
OF REBAR); ON MIN 20" x 10" STRIP
FOOTINGS MIN. 100kPa SOIL

8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
W/ 15M @ 16" O/C EACH WAY ON 18" x
6" STRIP FOOTINGS MIN. 100kPa SOIL

18" x 6" STRIP FOOTING

18" x 6" STRIP FOOTING

20"x10" STRIP FOOTING

LAUNDRY DRAIN

UTILITY SINK
DRAIN

SINK DRAIN SHOWER DRAIN

TOILET DRAIN
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AS PER SITE COND.

+/- 1' - 6" [0.46 m]

AS PER SITE COND.
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AS PER SITE COND.
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FLAT ROOF SKYLIGHT; 
ROOF ACCESS

SLOPED ROOF 
SKYLIGHT; FIXED

3/8" / 1'-0"

1/4" / 1'-0"

ROOF H/P
6.00 m

5' - 0" 11' - 11 1/2" 15' - 4"

2
A3.1

2' - 2" 1' - 8" 2' - 2" 9"

B8

DJ

DJ

D
J

D
J

D
J

D
J

ROOF L/P
3.17 m

ROOF H/P
6.00 m

EXTENT OF 
FLASHING 8" TYP.

ALIGN T/O BEAM W/ 
EXTENTS OF ROOF 
SHTNG; REF. TO 
SECTION

ALIGN T/O BEAM W/ 
EXTENTS OF ROOF 
SHTNG; REF. TO 
SECTION

CEILING FINISH MARKER

INDICATES CEILING CONSTRUCTION AND HEIGHT 
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

RECESSED POT LIGHT FIXTURE

WATER-TIGHT FIXTURE WHERE APPLICABLE

EF NEW CEILING MOUNTED LOW DBA EXHAUST FAN

RECESSED DIRECTIONAL POT LIGHT FIXTURE

WATER-TIGHT FIXTURE WHERE APPLICABLE

TWO-WAY SWITCH (THREE-WAY WHERE INDICATED)

DUPLEX OUTLET (GFI WHERE INDICATED)
ALL LIGHTS TO BE LED @ 3000K, CENTERED IN ROOM, ON WALLS, OR OVER FIXTURES UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

ALL POT LIGHTS TO BE 18" O/C OFF FACE OF WALL/BUILT-INS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO 
ELEVATIONS AND INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR HEIGHTS.

WATERTIGHT HOUSINGS AT SHOWER AND OUTDOOR FIXTURES

WHEN GROUPING OUTLETS, ENSURE EQUAL SPACING VERTICALLY AND AN EVEN LINE HORIZONTALLY, 
USE GANG BOXES AND GANG COVER PLATES WHEREVER POSSIBLE, EXCEPT IN BASEMENT CENTRAL 
CLUSTER. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTER OF OUTLET PLATES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REFER TO MILLWORK DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF OUTLETS AND SWITCHES 
LOCATED INSIDE OR BELOW MILLWORK UNITS. IN THE CASE OF OUTLETS WHICH ARE TO BE BUILT-IN TO 
MILLWORK UNITS, THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ELECTRICAL BOXES TO THE 
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR. ALL WIRING AND TERMINATIONS WILL BE BY THE ELECTRICAL SUB-
CONTRACTOR.

ADDITION, SUBTRACTION, OR RELOCATION OF LIGHTING, POWER, AND COMMS MUST BE REVIEWED AND 
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT IN ADVANCE AND IN WRITING.

THE ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL FOR 
THE LOCATION OF OUTLETS, SWITCHES, ETC. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK AT COMPLETION OF 
ROUGH-INS.

DATA AND COXIAL RECEPTACLES RUN TO SWITCH IN A/V CLOSET, THEN TO EXTERNAL BOX FOR 
CONNECTION TO PROVIDER.

DUAL USB DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
USB

UTILITY OUTLET (CO-ORDINATE W/ EQUIPMENT SPECS)

LED STRIP

INDICATES AREA OF BULKHEAD OR DROPPED CEILING

OCTAGON BOX, INSTALL OWNER-SUPPLIED FIXTURE

INTERCONNECTED SMOKE & CO2 DETECTOR

CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S531WALL MOUNTED OCTAGON BOX

INSTALL CLIENT-SUPPLIED FIXTURE 
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR HEIGHT.)

DATA RECEPTACLE

8' - 0"
GWB

HEAT DETECTOR

135 FIXED TEMPERATURE TYPE - CEILING TYPE -
CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S530

5

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION

CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S528

FIRE ALARM HORN

WALL MOUNTED - CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S525

FIRE ALARM STROBE

WALL MOUNTED - WEATHERPROOF & CONFROMING TO 
CAN/ULC-S526

S

FRAMING

R3  - 2" x 8" @ 16" O.C.
J1  - 2" x 10" @ 16" O.C.
DR - DOUBLE RAFTER
DJ  - DOUBLE JOIST
LDGR2 - 2 x 10 PT LEDGER FASTENED WITH 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 16" O/C

BEAM SCHEDULE

B1  -  2-PLY 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL
B3  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL
B5  -  3-PLY 1 3/4" x 9 1/2" LVL
B6  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 9 1/2" LVL
B8  -  3-PLY 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL
B9  -  4-PLY 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL
B14 - W8 x 35

LINTEL SCHEDULE

L1  -  (2) 2" x 8"
L2  -  (3) 2" x 8"
L5  -  (2) - 15M REBAR MIN 5" BEYOND EACH SIDE OF OPENING [MIN 9" DEPTH]

POST SCHEDULE

P3  -  (3) 2" x 6"
P4  -  (4) 2" x 6"
P5  -  HSS 3 1/2"Ø x 1/4" POST W/ 6" x 6" x 1/4" PLATES

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

1) ALL LUMBER TO BE MIN. SPF #1 / #2
2) ALL FOOTINGS TO BE BEARING ON NATIVE SOIL
3) ASSUMED BEARING CAPACITY OF 100 kPA TO BE 
CONFIRMED ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION
4) PROVIDE 3-PLY POST AT ALL BEAM AND LINTEL BEARINGS 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
5) CONCRETE STRENGTH TO BE MIN. 20 MPa UNLESS NOTED
6) ALL MULTI-PLY BEAMS TO BE CONNECTED AS PER 
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
7) ALL LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE ELEMENTS TO BE 
PRESSURE TREATED. ALL LVL MEMBERS TO BE PROTECTED 
FROM THE ELEMENTS.
8) FASTEN DOWN INTERIOR ENDS OF ALL CANTILEVERED 
BEAMS TO RESIST UPLIFT
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THIS DOCUMENT IS COPYRIGHTED AND 
SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT 

THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE 
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THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS 
AND SHALL REPORT ANY ERRORS OR 

DISCREPANCIES WITHOUT DELAY.

140 YONGE STREET, SUITE 200 
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LANESCAPE INC.
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SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"A1.3
2 FOUNDATION / SHORING PLAN

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"A1.3
1 ROOF PLAN
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This card must be kept posted in a conspicuous place on site of construction.

BUILDING PERMIT

19 GRANGE AVE 
2 Unit - Semi-detached;

New Laneway / Rear Yard Suite
Thursday August 19, 2021

Site Address
Project Description

Date Issued

Building

Kamal Gogna, P. Eng.
Deputy Chief Building Official and

Director

Toronto and East York District
100 Queen Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 2N2

4163975330      Tel:

21  140031  BLD  00  SR

William
 
M.

 
Johnston,

 
P.
 
Eng.

Chief Building Official and
Executive Director

mailto:nasma%40onegroupre.com?subject=19%20Grange%3A%20Sales%20Package
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FINANCIAL BREAKDOWN

 Annual 
Stabilized 

% of EGI

GROSS INCOME

Unit A (Bsmt) 28,800                 15.0%

Unit B (Main) 39,000                 20.4%

Unit C (2nd/3rd) 57,600                 30.1%

LWS 66,000                 34.5%

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 191,400               100.0%

EXPENSES

Insurance 4,000                   2.1%

R&M 3,000                   1.6%

Utilities -                       0.0%

Property Taxes 8,254                   4.3%

TOTAL EXPENSES 15,254                 8.0%

NET OPERATING INCOME 176,146               92.0%

PROPERTY, 19 GRANGE

Forecasted NOI
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19 Grange Ave
Toronto, ON

HOODQ ADDRESS REPORT™

Nasma Ali
416.699.9292

onegroupre.com/

SCHOOLS
With excellent assigned and
local public schools very close to
this home, your kids will get a
great education in the
neighbourhood.

Ogden Junior Public School
Designated Catchment School
Grades PK to 6
33 Phoebe St

Ryerson Community School
Designated Catchment School
Grades PK to 8
96 Denison Ave

É Élém Gabrielle-Roy
Designated Catchment School
Grades PK to 6
14 Pembroke St

Collège français secondaire
Designated Catchment School
Grades 7 to 12
100 Carlton St

Harbord Collegiate
Institute
Designated Catchment School
Grades 9 to 12
286 Harbord St

Other Local Schools
Downtown Vocal Music
Academy of Toronto
Grades 4 to 8
96 Denison Ave

Central Technical School
Grades 9 to 12
725 Bathurst St

PARKS & REC.
This home is located in park heaven, with 4
parks and 9 recreation facilities within a 20
minute walk from this address.

Grange Park
317 Dundas St W

1 min

Harrison Pool
15 Stephanie St

4 min

FACILITIES WITHIN A 20 MINUTE WALK

Julius Deutsch Park
40 Cecil St

7 min

1 Pool
2 Wading Pools
1 Trail

3 Playgrounds
1 Community Centre
1 Picnic Facilities

TRANSIT
Public transit is at this home's doorstep for
easy travel around the city. The nearest
street transit stop is only a 2 minute walk
away and the nearest rail transit stop is a 7
minute walk away.

Nearest Rail Transit
Stop
St Patrick Station 7 min

Nearest Street Level
Transit Stop
Dundas St West At Huron
St

2 min

SAFETY
With safety facilities in the area, help is
always close by. Facilities near this home
include a police station, a fire station, and a
hospital within 0.69km.

Mount Sinai Hospital
600 University Ave

Fire Station
260 Adelaide St W

Police Station
255 Dundas St W

CONVENIENCE
This home is located near everyday
amenities to make your daily errands easier.

Coffee Gym

Gas
Station

Disclaimer: These materials have been prepared for nasma@onegroupre.com and are not intended to solicit buyers or sellers currently under contract with a brokerage. By accessing this information you have agreed to our terms of
service, which are hereby incorporated by reference. This information may contain errors and omissions. You are not permitted to rely on the contents of this information and must take steps to independently verify its contents with
the appropriate authorities (school boards, governments etc.). As a recipient of this information, you agree not to hold us, our licensors or the owners of the information liable for any damages, howsoever caused.

OVERVIEW
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HOODQ SCHOOL REPORT™
19 Grange Ave
Toronto, ON

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Your neighbourhood is part of a community of Public Schools offering Elementary, Middle, and High School
programming.

Ogden Junior Public School
Designated Catchment School
Grades PK to 6
33 Phoebe St

Ryerson Community School
Designated Catchment School
Grades PK to 8
96 Denison Ave

É Élém Gabrielle-Roy
Designated Catchment School
Grades PK to 6
14 Pembroke St

Collège français secondaire
Designated Catchment School
Grades 7 to 12
100 Carlton St

Other Local Schools

Harbord Collegiate Institute
Designated Catchment School
Grades 9 to 12
286 Harbord St

Downtown Vocal Music
Academy of Toronto
Grades 4 to 8
96 Denison Ave

ALTERNATIVE & SPECIAL
SCHOOLS
Nearby alternative and special
education schools include:

Heydon Park Secondary School
Grades 9 to 12
70 D'Arcy St

Contact Alternative School
Grades 10 to 12
132 St Patrick St

CATHOLIC SCHOOLS
Your neighbourhood is part of a community of Catholic Schools offering Elementary, Middle, and High School programming.

ÉÉC du Sacré-Coeur-Toronto
Grades PK to 6 (Assigned)
98 Essex Street

St. Mary Catholic School
Grades PK to 8 (Assigned)
20 Portugal Square

ÉSC Saint-Frère-André
Grades 7 to 12 (Assigned)
330 Lansdowne Ave

St. Michael's Choir School
Grades 3 to 12
67 Bond St

PRIVATE SCHOOLS
The private schools nearest to you are:

Cornerstone Montessori
Prep School
Grades K to 12
177 Beverley Street

Braemar College
Grades 9 to 12
229 College Street

Westside Montessori School
Grades PK to 6
95 Bellevue Ave

New Heights Academy
Grades 9 to 12
27 Carlton St

Disclaimer: These materials have been prepared for nasma@onegroupre.com and are not intended to solicit buyers or sellers currently under contract with a brokerage. By accessing this information you have agreed to our terms of
service, which are hereby incorporated by reference. This information may contain errors and omissions. You are not permitted to rely on the contents of this information and must take steps to independently verify its contents with
the appropriate authorities (school boards, governments etc.). As a recipient of this information, you agree not to hold us, our licensors or the owners of the information liable for any damages, howsoever caused.

SCHOOLS
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19 Grange Avenue, Toronto

Community: Kensington Chinatown

Nearby Neighbourhood: University, Waterfront Communities C1, and Bay Street Corridor

Grange Avenue has 3 homes presently on the market, while the community of Kensington Chinatown has 
127 postings on the market. 

Average List Price for Properties in Kensington Chinatown: $1,179,913

Historical Average Price per Square Foot in Kensington Chinatown

Sold History

AVERAGE SALES PRICE


